
Organization Name Amount Purpose Website

A Wider Circle, Inc.                                   $2,500 
A Wider Circle will use grant funds for expenses related to providing furnishings for the homes of 

Prince George's County's most vulnerable residents.
http://awidercicle.org

Bowie State University Foundation                                               $5,000 

Bowie State University Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to developing and 

implementing cultural and arts programs for a cross section of the County's population, with the 

goal of making the arts accessible and affordable for all residents.  The majority of events will be 

presented in the Fine and Performing Arts Center (FPAC) on the campus of Bowie State 

University; other events will be held in other campus locations.

www.bowiestate.edu

Coalition for Public Safety Training in 

Schools, Inc.               
$2,500 

Coalition for Public Safety Training in Schools will use grant funds for expenses related to 

providing driver's training to students in grades 9 through 12 so they can obtain a driver's license 

and providing an instructor to help students pass the Candidate Physical Ability Test (CPAT) 

training; both are conditions of employment with the Prince George's County Fire and EMS 

Department.  Funds will also be used to purchase software for students to use in the EMT classes; 

they will also receive a practice Fire Fighters Exam Prep Test to help prepare for the Fire Fighters 

Examination, as well as tee shirts, sweat shirts and jackets for students to be dressed uniformly.  A 

Job Readiness Training Program will be developed to provide students with basic employability / 

transferrable skills to enable them to seek employment.  Public Safety educational tours will be 

provided for students to receive a briefing and tour the public safety agencies.  

www.cpsts.org

Community Crisis Services, Inc.      $3,000 

Community Crisis Services will use grant funds for expenses related to providing staffing to 

ensure phones are answered and crisis situations may be averted, as well as shelter beds 

maintained and staff ready at a moment's notice in case of a community-wide crisis for Prince 

George's County residents.

www.communitycrisis.org

Derek Anthony Moore Charity, Inc. 

[DAMCI]                                 
$3,000 

Derek Anthony Moore Charity, Inc. [DAMCI] will use grant funds for expenses related to 

conducting the Kids to Kamp Program, the Community Fund Day Program, the College 

Scholarship Program, the Conflict Resolution Program and the Workforce Development and 

Training Program.  Funds may also be used in being a viable community partner for the Purple 

Line development of business opportunities for communities along the transit route, especially 

around Hyattsville, College Park, Lanham and New Carrollton.  

www.damci.org

Eastern Community Church              $1,500 
Eastern Community Church will use grant funds for expenses related to providing community 

outreach activities to service the communities such as the "Unity in the Community" event.
www.ecc@easterncommunity.org

Eastern Community Church              $2,000 
Eastern Community Church will use grant funds for expenses related to providing community 

outreach activities to service the communities such as the "Unity in the Community" event.
www.ecc@easterncommunity.org

End Time Harvest Ministries, Inc.                     $10,000 

End Time Harvest Ministries will use grant funds for expenses related to paying stipends to PTSA 

presidents who serve as career development coaches for students and parent program enrollees, 

and for students participating in the summer Jobs-for-Youth experiential learning / career 

development initiative.

www.ethm.org

First Generation College Bound, Inc. $2,500 
First Generation College Bound will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting the 

following programs:  Homework Clubs; College Access; and College Retention.
www.fgcb.org

Hear My Voice, Inc.                                  $2,500 
Hear My Voice will use grant funds for expenses related to providing traumatized women in 

shelters with life skills, counseling, mentoring and recovery.
www.hmvinc.org
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Hope Connections for Cancer Support, 

Inc.                                       
$2,500 

Hope Connections for Cancer Support will use grant funds for expenses related to providing 

professionally facility support groups, mind / body classes, educational programs and resources on 

cancer-related topics for residents of Prince George's County who affected by cancer, whether as a 

patient or a loved one.

www.hopeconnectionsfor cancer.org

Human Services Coalition of Prince 

George's County, dba Nonprofit 

Prince George's County                                           

$1,500 

Human Services Coalition of Prince George's County, dba Nonprofit Prince George's County will 

use grant funds for expenses related to sponsoring "Ideas and Info" luncheons to provide training 

on a variety of topics, including:  strategic planning, program evaluation, foundation funding 

opportunities, grant writing and media messaging; providing training, technical assistance and 

coaching to three to four county nonprofits on the Standards for Excellence(R) code (SFE); and 

facilitating up to five Affinity group meetings to encourage the development of partnerships to 

better address issues related to mental health services, workforce development, and youth and 

family services.

www.nonprofitpgc.org

Jack and Jill of America Foundation, 

Inc. (Washington DC)   
$500 

Jack and Jill of America Foundation, Inc. (Washington DC) will use grant funds for expenses 

related to it conducting its 3rd Health Fair and Fitness Expo called "Color Me Healthy" at the 

Wayne Curry Sports and Learning Complex in Landover, Maryland.   

www.jackandjillinc.org

Kentland - Columbia Boys and Girls 

Club
$2,500 

Kentland - Columbia Boys and Girls Club will use grant funds for expenses related to purchasing 

football equipment for youth and young adults participating in its football program.

www.leaguelineup.com/welcome.asp?ur

l+KentlandCougars

Leadership Training Institute, Inc.                                    $6,000 

Leadership Training Institute will use grant funds for expenses related to providing national 

certification in Green custodial maintenance to Prince George's County residents who are 

chronically unemployed, returning citizens or veterans.

www.theleadershiptraininginstitute.net

Maryland Cheer Chargers, Inc.  $5,000 
Maryland Cheer Chargers will use grant funds for expenses related to coaches providing level-

appropriate tumbling, stunting and dance skills.
www.marylandcheerchargersxtreme.org

Maryland Cheer Chargers, Inc.         $5,000 
Maryland Cheer Chargers will use grant funds for expenses related to coaches providing level-

appropriate tumbling, stunting and dance skills.
www.marylandcheerchargersxtreme.org

NAMI Prince George's County, MD, 

Inc. 
$1,500 

NAMI Prince George's County, MD will use grant funds for expenses related to general operating 

support in providing mental health programs and services for county residents.
www.namipgc.org

PGFD Pipes and Drums                  $2,000 

PGFD Pipes and Drums will use grant funds for expenses related to purchasing band uniforms, a 

trailer to assist with transportation and storage, music lessons, instruments and transportation costs 

(airfare and hotels).

No website listed on application

PG County Police Department District 

1 Citizens Advisory Council                                
$1,850 

PG County Police Department District 1 Citizens Advisory Council will use grant funds for 

expenses related to conducting general administrative and coordination functions, for providing 

school supplies to the children that its COP officers are working with, and to offering classes on 

community-building techniques to officers and community leaders.

No website listed on application

Prince George's County Public Safety 

Assistance Program, Inc.   
$1,500 

Prince George's County Public Safety Assistance Program will use grant funds for expenses 

related to providing eligible Prince George's County residents with Christmas food baskets and to 

providing canned goods to Prince George's County families displaced by disasters during the year.

No website listed on application

Prince George's Tennis & Education 

Foundation, Inc.         
$5,000 

Prince George's Tennis & Education Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to 

conducting three core programs to assist county youth in their academic, athletic, personal and 

health lifestyle development.  The three programs are The Academy, the School Program, and the 

College Preparation & Support Program.

www.pgtef.org

Scholastic Olympics, Inc.            $750 
Scholastic Olympics will use grant funds for expenses related to providing monetary awards, 

medals and / or plaques to the student winners of the competitions in which they participate.

http://wordsconsultingllc.com/scholastic

_olympics.html
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Talking Hands, Incorporated                   $1,000 

Talking Hands will use grant funds for expenses related to providing educational resources, 

conducting a Science, Technology, Engineering and Math (STEM) program, conducting a Family 

Fun Night, hosting an Adapt Ride-on vehicle workshop and hosting a literacy event for 

underserved families with special needs and, special needs children and elementary school 

students.

www.talkinghandsincorporated.org

The Glenarden Track Club, Inc. $5,000 
The Glenarden Track Club will use grant funds for expenses related to training to compete in track 

and field events locally and nationally, especially for travel expenses.
http://glenardentrackclub.com

The Ivy Community Charities of 

Prince George's County    
$2,000 

The Ivy Community Charities of Prince George's County will use grant funds to provide 

scholarships to a two or four year institution, and fund a mentoring program with monthly 

workshops and follow-up activities. 

www.iccpgc.org

The Maryland Umbrella Group                              $5,000 

The Maryland Umbrella Group will use grant funds for expenses related to identifying and 

addressing targeted mathematical skill sets of school-aged children attending Title I schools in the 

24th legislative district to prevent the "summer slide" and attendant loss of learning over the 

summer; introducing students to rudimentary coding sequences to enable them to design and 

create animations and games; hosting a parent engagement session; and conducting a summer 

showcase on a Saturday in August for family and friends.

No website listed on application

The Training Source, Inc.                     $5,000 

The Training Source will use grant funds primarily for expenses related to providing 

comprehensive employment training, conducting the  Youth Leadership Program, conducting 

professional skills training and providing community supportive services (professional clothing 

closet for job seekers. information and referral services, onsite application assistance for food 

stamps and other social services, and tobacco education, etc.).

www.thetrainingsource.org

TLC Coaching & Leadership 

Development, Inc. 
$400 

TLC Coaching & Leadership Development will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting 

its summer reading program for 4th to 8th grade students at the Oxon Hill Public Library.
www.tlcleadershipcoaching.com

Town of Edmonston                     $1,000 
Town of Edmonston will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting Edmonston Day 

celebration activities, including music, food, a parade and informational booths.
www.edmonstonmd.gov

University of Maryland College Park - 

UM Educational Opportunity Center 

(UM-EOC)

$3,000 

University of Maryland (UM) College Park will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting 

financial aid counseling "mini-sessions" for residents considering enrolling or re-enrolling in 

school.                         

www.aap.umd.edu/eoc.html

Unshackled Ministries                         $2,500 

Unshackled Ministries will use grant funds for expenses related to providing direct and indirect 

services from job preparation to obtaining a GED to substance abuse counseling for Prince 

George's County residents returning from jail and from prison.   

www.unshackled.org

World Arts Focus, dba Joe's 

Movement Emporium                                             
$2,000 

World Arts Focus, Inc., dba Joe's Movement Emporium will use grant funds for expenses related 

to supporting CreativeWorks (formerly the Theater Tech Program (TTP)), an intensive vocational 

training program that prepares under-resourced youth, ages 17-22 for all areas of Prince George's 

County, with technical training in theater production and digital media along with other necessary 

skills to secure employment and prepare for higher education with the goal of ending generational 

poverty.  

www.joesmovement.org

Youthfest 2005                                $3,000 

Youthfest will use grant funds for expenses related to hosting the Anti-Bully Youth Awareness 

Tour featuring Amyla Rious, her 16-year-old daughter and a student at Dr. Henry Wise High 

School.

www.dranitanaves.com

Funds Disbursed $100,000 
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